2024 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 332

## BY REPRESENTATIVE WALTERS

## COMMENDATIONS: Commends Dr. Cassandra Montgomery for her work in behavioral health

1	A RESOLUTION
2	To commend Dr. Cassandra Montgomery for her work in behavioral health.
3	WHEREAS, Dr. Cassandra Montgomery is a licensed professional counselor and a
4	licensed marriage and family therapist; she earned a master's degree in counseling from
5	Louisiana Tech University in 2001, and she graduated with a doctorate in marriage and
6	family therapy from the University of Louisiana at Monroe in 2018; and
7	WHEREAS, Dr. Montgomery has worked in the behavioral health field since 1993
8	and became licensed in Louisiana in 2005; she currently holds licenses in Louisiana, Texas,
9	Georgia, and Nevada, and she has a wide range of counseling experience including
10	entrepreneurship counseling, behavioral modification, and athletic counseling; and
11	WHEREAS, Dr. Montgomery currently works as the clinical director for both the
12	New Orleans Center for Hope and Change and Calabri Health in Texas; she also serves as
13	the executive director of the Elle Foundation, which she founded to provide support and
14	social services to homeless youth and to American veterans who are either homeless or at
15	risk of becoming homeless; and
16	WHEREAS, Dr. Cassandra Montgomery is most deserving of the highest recognition
17	for her incredible work supporting the mental, emotional, and behavioral health needs of her
18	community.
19	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the
20	Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Dr. Cassandra Montgomery for her work in

- 1 behavioral health and does hereby extend sincerest wishes that she continue her inspiring
- 2 work and prosper in all of her endeavors.

## DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

HR 332 Original

2024 Regular Session

Walters

Commends Dr. Cassandra Montgomery for her work in behavioral health.